

12-5-2017

Cole v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44952

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Cole v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44952" (2017). *Not Reported*. 3937.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3937

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of Facts And Course Of The Underlying Criminal Proceedings	1
Statement Of Facts And Course Of The Post-Conviction Proceedings.....	2
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
Cole Has Failed To Show Error In The Summary Dismissal Of His Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel Claims	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Cole Has Failed To Show Any Ground For Reversal Based On His Contention That The District Court Failed To Consider Evidence Relevant To His Claims	5
D. Cole Has Failed To Show Error In The District Court’s Determination That He Failed To Present A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact Entitling Him To An Evidentiary Hearing On Any Of His Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel Claims.....	7
1. Claim 1	9
2. Claims 2 And 4	9
3. Claim 3.....	10
(a) Differing Statements By Nicole Lowe About Being Fearful Of Cole.....	11
(b) Barbara O’Nash’s Statement.....	12

(c) Mandy Doherty’s Statement	13
(d) Delbert Wadsworth’s Affidavit.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Baldwin v. State</u> , 145 Idaho 148, 177 P.3d 362 (2008)	8
<u>Baxter v. State</u> , 149 Idaho 859, 243 P.3d 675 (Ct. App. 2010)	15
<u>Cowger v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 681, 978 P.2d 241 (Ct. App. 1999)	13, 14
<u>Drapeau v. State</u> , 103 Idaho 612, 651 P.2d 546 (1982)	12, 13
<u>Esquivel v. State</u> , 149 Idaho 255, 233 P.3d 186 (Ct. App. 2010)	9
<u>Ferrier v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 797, 25 P.3d 110 (2001)	7, 13, 14
<u>Gilpin-Grubb v. State</u> , 138 Idaho 76, 57 P.3d 787 (2002)	6
<u>Kelly v. State</u> , 149 Idaho 517, 236 P.3d 1277 (2010)	15
<u>Nellsch v. State</u> , 122 Idaho 426, 835 P.2d 661 (Ct. App. 1992)	5
<u>Pratt v. State</u> , 134 Idaho 581, 6 P.3d 831 (2000)	7
<u>Ridgley v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 671, 227 P.3d 925 (2010)	15
<u>State v. Beason</u> , 119 Idaho 103, 803 P.2d 1009 (Ct. App. 1991)	9
<u>State v. Cole</u> , 2016 WL 455803 (Idaho App., Feb. 2, 2016)	1, 2, 16
<u>State v. Lovelace</u> , 140 Idaho 53, 90 P.3d 278 (2003)	7
<u>State v. McClure</u> , 159 Idaho 758, 367 P.3d 153 (2016)	13
<u>State v. Payne</u> , 146 Idaho 548, 199 P.3d 123 (2008)	10
<u>State v. Repici</u> , 122 Idaho 538, 835 P.2d 1349 (Ct. App. 1992)	9
<u>State v. Richmond</u> , 137 Idaho 35, 43 P.3d 794 (Ct. App. 2002)	9
<u>State v. Zichko</u> , 129 Idaho 259, 923 P.2d 966 (1996)	6
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	passim
<u>Stuart v. State</u> , 118 Idaho 865, 801 P.2d 1216 (1990)	7

Workman v. State, 144 Idaho 518, 164 P.3d 798 (2007)..... passim

STATUTES

I.C. §19-4902(a)..... 13, 14

I.C. § 19-4906 7, 15

I.C. § 51-102..... 13

RULES

I.R.E. 404(a)(2)..... 16

I.R.E. 801 12

I.R.E. 802 12
